PORM N. 21-OUTCLAND DEED (Individual or Corporate)	
91905 12-01-94P01-55	RCVD OUTCAN A DEED VOL MON PAGE 36714
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, REAL ESTATE	That STILLET & CO., now known as STILLELL WEIDER
for the consideration hereinafter stated, (loes OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CONSTI-	hereby remise, release and quitcleim unto INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
in that certain real property with the types	ants, success is and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest
way appertaining, situated in the County of SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED	Klamath
THE INTENT OF THIS OUTCLAIN DE	ED IS TO TERMINATE AGREEMENT RECORDED IN
DATED FEBRUARY 27, 1987, BY MITT	3, 1990 AS JUR EXCLUSIVE LISTING CONTRACT JAL CONSENT, HAS BEEN CANCELLED AND IS OF
NO FURTHER FORCE AND EFFECT.	CANCELLED AND IS OF
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIE)	ENT, CONTINUE DE CRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE
The true and actual consideration paid [®] However, the actual consideration paid	france and firance's heirs, successors and assigns forever. for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$10 clear title
part of the Consideration (indicate which) Oracle	. of moldues other property or value given or promised which is
changes shall be made so that this deed shall a	and required, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to duly authorized thereto by order of its board of	day of
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY LESCH	STILWELL WEIDER REAL ESTATE
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND FE BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSIN ACC TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETE LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS ORS 30930.	GULATIONS UIRING FEE
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS ORS 30.930. STATE OF OR EGON C	DEFINED IN BY: Kraig B. Weider
by	ounty of) ss. as acknowledged before me on
This instrument we by	ider <u>October 25</u> , 19.94
as <u>Stilwell We</u>	der Real Estate
CFFICIAL SFAL	Dettre & Bergener Notary Public for Oracion
DEBBIE K. BERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010929	Notary Public for Oregon My cc mmission expires 12–17–95
MY COMMISSION EXPRES DEC. 17, 1195	
	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Granter's Nears and Address	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
	of, 19, at
Grantee's Name and Address Mer recording ret in to (Name, Address Zip):	SPACE RELETRYED DOOK/ICEI/volume No On page RECORDER & USE and/or as fee/file/instru-
Aspen Title Co	Record of Deeds of said County,
initi requested offerwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Z_{ij}):	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	NAME
	By, Deputy

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

All that portion of Lot: 70, ENTERPRISE TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Southerly line of South Sixth Street as the same is presently located and constructed, at its intersection with a North-South line parallel with and 390 feet West of the East line of said Lot 70; thence South along said line a distance of 694.42 feet, more or less, to a point 17.5 feet East of the Southeast corner of tract of land conveyed by Marshall E. Cornett et ux., to Signal Oil Company by Deed recorded August 28, 1946 in Volume 194 at Page 435, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, said point being the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing South on said North-South line a distance of 280.7 feet, more or less, to the Northerly right of way line of the O.C. & E. Railroad; thence North 66 degrees 51' 15" West along said right of way line a distance of 156.65 feet to the Southwest corner of tract conveyed by Klamath Pine Lumber Co. to Marshall E. Cornett, et ux., by Deed recorded August 24, 1937, in Volume 111, Page 399, Deen Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North along West line of last described tract, a distance of 275 feet, more or less, to a point of intersection with the Westerly right of way line of Spur tract described as Parcel 2 in Deed to Richfield Oil Corporation, recorded June 24, 1941 in Volume 139 at Page 63, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence Southeasterly along a 11 degree 30' curve to the left a distance of 52.5 feet, more or less, to its intersection with the South line, extended Westerly, of aforementioned tract conveyed to Signal Oil Company by Deed recorded in Volume 194 at Page 435; thence East along the South line and South line extended of last mentioned Parcel a distance of 139.6 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPTING a 17 foot strip deeded to Richfield Oil Company for a spur tract by Deed recorded in Volume 139 at Page 63, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Continued on next page

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ALSO all that portion of Lot 70, ENTERPRISE TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregor, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the South line of Sixth Street at its intersection with a North and South line 390.0 feet West of the East line of Lot 70; thence South 706.5 feet; thence West 17.5 feet; thence North along a North and South line 407.5 feet West of the East line of Lot 70 a distance of 718.43 feet to the intersection of said line with the South line of Sixth Street; thence Southeast along said street line 21.2 feet to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPTING that portion conveyed to State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission by Warranty Deed recorded March 28, 1942 in Volume 146 at Page 260, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon

PARCEL 2:

All that portion of Tracts 69 and 70, ENTERPRISE TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

A strip of land 390 feet wide, East and West, bounded on the North by the Dallas-California Highway, on the South by the Northerly line of Oregon, California and Eastern Railway, on the East by the East line of Tracts 69 and 70 of Enterprise Tracts, and on the West by a line drawn parallel to and distant 390 feet West from the East: boundary above described.

LESS AND EXCEPTING that: portion conveyed to State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission by Warranty Deed recorded August 7, 1941 in Volume 157 at Page 360, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 1 MAP 3909-4AA TL 6010 CODE 1 MAP 3909-4AA TL 6400

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

	or record at request of	Aspen Ti	t <u>le co</u> the 1st	4
of	A.D., 19 <u>94</u> of	ar <u>1:55</u> Deeds	o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M94</u> on Page <u>36714</u>	day ,
FEE	40.00		Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk By Qauline Mullandore	